
2023 Johnson & Wales University Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-13   Conf: 11-1   Home: 12-4   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (237)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gurska (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Gurska (5), Totals (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-74), Gurska (22-30), Borkowski
(12-16), Feole (7-9), Scheid (7-12), Lyons (3-6), Martins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Pulek, Jill .493 42-42 136 53 67 20 1 8 42 113 .831 13 9 5 1 .556 2 0 14-14 45 100 9 .942
7 Clee, Mackenzie .407 39-35 118 30 48 2 1 1 18 55 .466 19 2 11 0 .496 0 2 10-10 37 7 1 .978
56 Erickson, Hailey .404 42-42 136 22 55 7 2 1 43 69 .507 13 2 8 0 .452 4 0 2-2 305 7 3 .990
11 Antaya, Megan .376 39-33 101 28 38 2 2 0 14 44 .436 12 4 9 0 .462 0 2 17-18 35 3 3 .927
21 Lyons, Mady .372 38-36 121 17 45 12 0 7 41 78 .645 9 0 23 0 .415 0 0 1-1 30 5 0 1.000
33 Amorelli, Caroline .364 41-41 132 33 48 8 1 4 36 70 .530 6 7 14 0 .409 4 0 3-5 64 7 2 .973
5 Huzi, Julia .293 42-42 133 38 39 5 0 0 18 44 .331 16 5 9 0 .380 4 4 9-10 80 90 7 .960
9 Gurska, Meaghan .242 39-37 99 26 24 4 0 5 14 43 .434 12 16 26 0 .409 0 1 7-9 97 20 7 .944
6 Torres, Jadyn .227 32-26 66 17 15 2 2 0 13 21 .318 7 7 21 0 .363 0 4 9-11 45 54 4 .961
18 Feole, Livia 1.000 21-10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 11 3 .813
17 Gosselin, Rachel .667 23-0 3 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
1 Floyd, Danielle .281 16-11 32 4 9 0 1 0 5 11 .344 2 0 3 0 .297 3 2 0-0 10 1 1 .917
2 Colace, Gabby .217 12-10 23 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .261 5 1 6 0 .367 1 2 0-0 12 15 7 .794
14 Falcigno, Alexis .174 11-7 23 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .217 1 0 10 0 .208 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
12 Rynne, Jessica .167 23-10 24 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 3 0 11 0 .259 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
24 Schweitzer, Emma .167 6-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
0 Martins, Hailey .158 11-8 19 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .211 7 1 7 0 .393 1 0 0-0 13 13 3 .897
Totals .348 42-42 1173 292 408 65 10 26 260 571 .487 126 55 165 1 .429 19 17 78-86 807 386 55 .956
Opponents .281 42-42 1097 162 308 46 5 17 150 415 .378 83 12 118 4 .336 7 14 26-37 793 282 58 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Clee, Mackenzie 1.31 1-0 7 2 0 0-2 0 10.2 11 2 2 5 8 2 0 0 .268 3 1 0 0 1
22 Scheid, Katie 3.08 14-5 23 17 9 3-3 0 104.2 102 55 46 28 57 13 1 6 .244 2 3 0 0 4
18 Feole, Livia 3.22 7-3 20 10 4 2-2 0 71.2 92 42 33 19 22 13 2 5 .306 5 0 0 4 4
13 Borkowski, Sage 3.64 7-5 21 13 3 0-3 1 82.2 103 63 43 31 31 18 2 6 .306 4 8 0 3 5
Totals 3.22 29-13 71 42 16 10 1 269.2 308 162 124 83 118 46 5 17 .281 14 12 0 7 14
Opponents 6.28 13-29 78 42 18 2 0 264.1 408 292 237 126 165 65 10 26 .348 32 55 0 19 17



2023 Johnson & Wales University Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Lyons, Mady 35 30 5 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
12 Rynne, Jessica 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schweitzer, Emma 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Falcigno, Alexis 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gosselin, Rachel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Erickson, Hailey 315 305 7 3 .990 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clee, Mackenzie 45 37 7 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Amorelli, Caroline 73 64 7 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Torres, Jadyn 103 45 54 4 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Huzi, Julia 177 80 90 7 .960 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gurska, Meaghan 124 97 20 7 .944 2 22 8 .733 5 0
13 Borkowski, Sage 35 7 26 2 .943 3 12 4 .750 0 0
20 Pulek, Jill 154 45 100 9 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Antaya, Megan 41 35 3 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Floyd, Danielle 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Scheid, Katie 32 3 26 3 .906 0 7 5 .583 0 0
0 Martins, Hailey 29 13 13 3 .897 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Feole, Livia 16 2 11 3 .813 0 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Colace, Gabby 34 12 15 7 .794 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1248 807 386 55 .956 26 52 22 .703 5 0
Opponents 1133 793 282 58 .949 23 156 14 .918 12 0


